between the end of the financial year and the date of the report.

SHARE CAPITAL:

During the financial year ended as on March 31, 2025, the Authorized Share Capital of the Company was Rs. 
30,00,00,000/- (Rupees Thirty Crores Only) and the Paid up Share Capital was Rs. 9,00,33,000/- (Rupees Nine 
Crores Thirty-Three Thousand Only). No changes took place in Share Capital of the Company during the year 
under review.

DIRECTORS' RESPONSIBILITY STATEMENT:

Based on the framework of internal financial controls and compliance systems established and maintained by the 
Company, work performed by the Internal, Statutory and Secretarial Auditors, the reviews performed by